08.02 82 09 10.000 7854 R

~

Frihere Ausgabe:

ges.:

gez.:

DUBAI Electricity Company DUB 117

Spare Parts

25 = 201
(21 = 298)

Seite von

Annezx nBw

of Spare Parts List

ELECTRIC ACTUATOR




SCHIEBEL

; Elektrische
Stellantriebe
Type AB

Fleetric
actuators

type AB

("".p 116_

- 1m"“‘“*€9‘_ﬁ
A
1A =
1202 s

Schub
Thrust
(3 |
e ellensis: = =z A ﬂ::‘-\]‘s l._.pva,/\l.‘“fj oy Al |""’:’;’Rﬁ‘ o MBAl.Sl.’
fuhrungen nach Norm o | | '%,; e
., Flange and shaft designs = :

according to norm ' \%‘ "{P_ﬂ’f E w oV r,{ NJam QW”‘

_ ——\{mm
P T N T L PR R AT S, ST A S U s i B B i 000 . 05 STHIL R g Vot i TR IS e
Y




ELEGTRIC ACTUATOR ABA4OES0 DEL HmS

= Lasi ol spars parts ) Uecempar 14 (4
lart ¢ | Designation : o Part : | Designation : .
: 101 Case | 604 x | Motor pinion z-16
;10024’0{ 02 x| Pinion, helical geared . 05 x | Toothed gear 2-63)f0r 10 50d 20" pun
| 03 ! Fixture for pinion 06 x | Motor pinion 7'2?)for 15 ¥
. 1 05  Lid 07 x | Toothad gear 757 ¥
DT 06 1 Lid for terminal box AOo2-439 08 x | Motor pinion z-hD)for 40; 80 and
07 xi Ball bearing No. 6014 Aooz-434| 09 x| Toothed gear 7407120 rpn ‘
08 SeegerzSecuring ring J 110 1 10 x | Motor pinion ze3h
09 of Radial sualing ring BA.70-110-13 - {11 x| Toothed gear sughfor 30 and 60 vpu
15 o: Packing cord - - ' 12 x| Motor pinion 232 :
16 | Screw plug Pg 16 ‘ | 13 x| Toothed gear z-lr'?)fop 160 pa. '
17 | Screw plug Pg 21 i 14 x| Motor pinion zx36
| 20 ’ Fillister head screv M6x8 DIN Bh b 45 3| Touthed gae aagl Y 0 :
) 75 o) Gacket for terminal box lid i 18 Fillister head screw M 8x25 DIN 912 ‘
201 | Output shaft (hollow shaft) 120 Spring washer A B
A4902.422 02 x| Wora vheel, single thread ,40!92-4(32:r 721 x | Torque dependent switch, complete
03 x| Worm wh3el, triple thread Avoz-433| 821 x . Roller counter mechanism
Ao02- 493 04 x| Helical gear . 9z1 x| Slide-wire potentiometer
j 05 Securing ring 1121 x| Mechanical position indicator
! 06 Switching sleava 1201 Terninal strip 20-pins
07 Comprassion spring 1421 x| Camshaft switch mechanism
08 Seeger=Securing ring A 70 ' 2001 x| Spindle nut design "A"
301 Shift claw, complete 02 Flanga :
02 Switching laver 103 Threadad ring
07 Seager-Securing ring A 10 1 08 Threaded pin M 5x8 DIN 915
11 o| 0-ring No. 070 Cpd 7507 ' 10 Grasse nipple Ms R 1/4" _
12 o| O0-ring No. 112 de 7507 {11 x| Axial needle bearing AXK 7095 .
Aoo2-4off w01 Handvheel -~ |12 x| Axial disk AS 7095
<457 02 Lid, handwheel-sided 1210 Insert bush design "B"
-408 03 Lid 02 Flangs
409 08 x| Needle sleeve NK 70/25 1 03 Sesger-Securing ring J 95
~408 09 Seeqer=Spring ring SW 120 1 06 Grease nipple Ms R 1/4"
-409 10 | Hexagon head screv H10x30 DING33 22M Claw coupling design "C"
-41o 1 Spring washer A 10 DIN 127 2301 Qutput shaft design "D"
- 474 12 o| Radial sealing ring BA 70-85-8 0?2 Flangs
12 13 o} O-ring No. 157 Cpd 7507 i 03 Prassure disk
413 14 ol 0-ring No. 160 Cpd 7507 07 Fillister head screw M16x40 DIN 6912
~hry| 501 x| MNave vith spline shaft - ] 08 Hexgon head screw M12x40 DIN 933
445 02 x| MWorm gear single or triple threaded ] 09 Spring washer A 12 DIN 127
~476 03 Spring cup 1 Seager-Securing ring J 55
-4y 04 Bush for ball bearing 1 12 Fitting key A 8x7x65 DIN 6885
-478 06 x| Ball bearing 6305 C3 2401 Output shaft design "DV"
419 07 x| B8all bearing 6007 1 2501 Qutput shaft design "DOY
-420| 08 x) Plate spring 50x25.4x3 1 2601 Output shaft design "E"
424 09 : Seeger=Securing ring A 42 B ALY Protection tube for.spindle
k22 10 | Seeger~Securing ring J 62 _ | 61 ieoinln s 5, 50000

473 11 . Seeger-Securing ring A 35

424 12 Fitting key B 8x7x20 DIN 6885

'L 429 13 Hexagon head screw M8x30 DIN 933

426 14 Soring washer A 8 DIN 127

-7 15 of Radial sealing ring BA 42-62.10 S
428 16! Castel nut M 24x2 DIN 935 i
~429| 18 of O-ring 040 Cpd.7507 -
601 Motor flange, motor=sidad

02 x| Motor pinion 213

03 x| Toothed gear zgﬁﬂ)fur 5 T.5rom

: xi Expendable parts
14002-1,341 o) Sealing parts

- A1l spare part orders should specifiy the serial number of the elacfrié actuator.

DiplL.Ing. Hans Schlebel Wuuuuibemiiunguppualo und Maschinenbau Gesallechah

i A-1232 Wien, Joul Benc- Gasn 4 Talelon (0@2} 67 45 88

i mw,-@ ﬂmlﬂ-}mmﬁ Mk ook

]
e Tl T J,‘} P ek




Fog 70

ELECTRIC ACTUATOR ABSB20 FH

List of spare parts

January 1974

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
15
16
17

201
AooZ- 45z 02

Avor-Us3 g;'

07

09
301
02
1
Avo2-45t| 401

~hsst 06

~456| 07

457 08
501
-4s9
~4649 03
~bgd o
~462 06
~443 0
<464 08

446 10

-pE 12
= 73 ]

’ z% 14
~424 15

601

1
<=
&
=]

i : 4
L A0
 EEEN A s £y
‘m‘..’..'--’;;‘.’_; - .

EONIE N L L i

Part :
101

> X XX O O

> X O

kg
& S

— s B AT b it d ket

4400'247}

X
0

Designation : i Part ; | Designation :
Case : .. for 60 rpm,
Pinion, helical gearad 612 ¥ Motor pinion 2-33}[with N -
Fixture for pinion Toothed gear 2.38 for 30 rpn.)
0-ring No. 012 Cpd 7507 1 x| Motor pinion za34
Lid 15 x| Toothed gear 7-37) For €00 o,
Case forsignalling equipment . for 80 rpm.
Ball bearing Na. 16007 16 X HM?; Zlﬂlﬂu Zn;g)(ui’(h 4-pole motor
Seager—Sacuring ring J 62 T x| Toothed gear 7- for 40 rpn.)
Radiel sealing ring A 35-62-7 18 Hexagon haad screw M5x16 DIN 933
Sealing ring for lid part 105 19 Hexagon head screvw M6x20 DIN 933
Screv plug Pg 16 20 o | Gasket disk .
Screv plug Pg 21 25 o | 0ilit-Gasket for motor flange
Gasket forcase of signalling equipment i 26 0ilit-Gesket for motor
Sufpuf shaft !hnllou shaft) 02 x| Hotor pinion 2075~ " ™\
orm wheel, single or triple thread 05 Toothed 2255 \
Helical gear X | joothed gear 2= f
Securing ring 2 Hotor flange i for
o 30 Double-toothed gear 7416,2453 '
Switching sleeve 3 Neadle bush K 0709 o 2.5rpn
Compression spring 32 F::+.° ”i ' !
Seegar=Securing ring A 35 33 o ::?SZczrin ring A7 }
Seeger=Securing ring A 35 K - ’ . E_ 9 !
Shift claw, -complate Avoz- 474| 121 x| Torque dependent switch, complete
Switching lever - 4¥5| 821 x| Roller counter mechanisa
Radial sealing ring A 12.22.7 9z1 x| Slide wire potentiometer
Handwhesl 1171 x| Mechanicel position indicator
0-ring No. 220 Cpd. 7507 1201 x| Terminal strip
Dihag-Ring No. 200-035 Cpd 4470 1421 x| Camshaft switch mechanism
Bearing 42-35-12 resp. HK 3512 1521 x| Electronic position transmitter
Nave with involute toothing 0(4)---20 w
Worm gear ' 2001 x| Spindle nut design "A"
Spring cup 02 Flange
Gasket oil-peper 40Px34fx0,2 03 Threaded ring
Ball bearing No. 6003 08 Threaded pin M5x8 DIN 913
Ball bearing No. 6201 10 Grease nipple 6§
Plate spring 12.2x28x1.5 11 x| Axial needle bearing AXK 3552
Seeqer<Securing ring J 35 b 12 x| Axial disk AS 3552
Sesger-Securing ring J 32 i 2101 Insert bush design "B" ,
Sesger-Securing ring A 17 p 02 Flange
Seager Securing ring A 22 i 10 Grease nipple 6ff
Seeger-Securing ring A 12 i 2201 Clav coupling design "C"
Seeger-Prassure disk SS 12x18x1.2 102 Flange
Fitting key Bhxhx14 DIN 6885 i 2301 Output shaft design "D"
Motor flange, motor-sided -03 Pressure disk
Hotor pinion 7«13, for 5 and 12 Fitting key A6x6x40 DIN 6885
Toothed gear'z-ﬁa) 1.5 rpm. 250 Output shift design "DV®
e 2501 Output shaft design "DO"
Hotar pinien 1'16) for 10.und i 02 of Radisl sealing ring A25-36-7
Toothed goar 2557 20 rpn. ! 2601 OQutput snaft design "E®
Motor pinion 2-21).for 15 and i 2771 Protecfion tube for spindle
Toothed gear 750" 30 rpn. ' ; 3101 Hexagon shaft design "SY
Hotor pinion 2026 for 40,120rpm, 4001 Case design "thrust"
"7.) (vith 4-pole motor ! 02 x| Spindle
Toothed qear 2.45 for 20 rpn.) ; 08 of Bellows
?2:?;821;::: ::28)for7160 rpm, 1 640 Electric motor acc. to norm

Expendable parts
Sealing parts

A1l spare part orders should spacify the serial number of the electric actuator.

Sl

Dipl.Ing. Hans Schiebel Wasseraulboreitungsapparate und Maschinenbau Gesollschall

L. A1232 Wisn, Jose! Benc-Gasse 4

3 Rg okl

Telefon (0227) @7 45 B8

Tolex: 131643 masch a



S TSP

el TR

O R OER S ey

f‘/a,[' 73

T e bt e
:

A

A 0oz 481

A 002-485

~486

-488
-489
~490
491
-492
-493
-494
- 4951
=4ﬁ;
-49
-49¢
- 499
-50d
-Sof
-~ 502
-50_3
~boy
-4 08
~SO6

~SoF|

Part : | Designation : Part Designation :
101 fase 610 x | Motor pinion 1« 3#) 30: 60
02 x | Pinion, helical gearad- 11 x| Toothed gear P
03 Fixture for pinion 12 x | Hotor pinion 1= 32) 160 rpn
05 Lid 13 x | Toothed gear z-47 i
06 Lid for terminal box 14 x | Hotor pinion 1-36) 200 rpa
07 x | %ll bearing No, 6010 15 x | Toothed gear ‘
08 Seager-Sacuring ring J 80 17 Hotor acc. to norm
09 o | Radial sealing ring BA 50-80+10 18 Fillister head screw M 6x20 DIN 912
15 o | Packing cord 19 Fillister head screw M 6x16 DIN 912
16 Screw plug Pg 16 20 Spring washer A 6 DIN 127
17 | Scrav plug Pg 21 Aoo2-540|| 121 x | Torave-dependent svitch, complete
20 | Fillister head screw M 6x8 DIN 84 ~-571/|| Bz1 x| Roller counter mechanisnm
25 o | Gasket for terminalbox lid 921 x| Slide-vire potentiomater
201 Output shaft (hollow shaft) 1121 x | Machanical position indicator
02 x | Worm wheel, single or triple thread 1201 Terminal strip
04 x| Helical gear 1421 x| Camshatt switch mechanisa
05 Securing ring 2001 x | Spindle nut design ®A®
06 Switching slaeve 02 Flange
07 Compression spring 03 Threaded ring
08 Seeger-Securing ring A 50 08 Threaded pin K 5x6 DIN 915
301 Shift claw, complete 10 Grease nipple Ms R 1/4 *
02 Switching lever 11 x| Axial needle bearing AXK 5070
07 Seeger-Securing ring A 12 12 x| Axial disk AS 5070
1 o | 0 ring No, 012 Cpd, 7507 2101 Insert bush design "B"
12 o | 0 ring No. 015 Cpd 7507 02 Flanga
401 Handwheel 03 Seeger-Securing ring J 70
02 Lid, handvheal-sided 06 Grease nipple Ms R 1/4 °
0F——tid— 2201 Claw coupling dasign "C*
08 x | Needle sleave HK 5024 2 RS 2301 fGutput shaft design "0"-
09 - | Seager-Securing ring A 78 02 Flanga
10 Hexagon head screw M 8x18 DIN 933 03 Pressura disk
11 - | Spring vasher A 6 DIN 127 07 Fillister head screw M 10x25:0IN 912
13 o | 0 ring No, 040 Cpd 7507 08 Hexagon head screw M 12x35 DIN 933
1% o | 0 ring No. 044 Cpd 7507 09 Spring washer A 10 DIN 127
501 Worn gear 1 Seager-Sacuring ring J 40
02 x | Hollow worm, single or triple thread 12 Fitting key A 6x6x40 DIN 6885
03 Spring cup . 2401 Output shaft dasign "DV"
04 Distance ring 2501 Output shaft design "0O"
06 8all bearing No. 6302 C 3 2601 Output shaft design *£"
07 Ball bearing No, 6002 2721 Protection tube for spindle
08 Plate spring 16.3x31.5x1.5 3101 Hexagon shaft design "S"
09 Seeger-Securing ring A 15 4001 i Casa design "thrust?
10 Seager-Securing ring J 42 02 x; Spindle
12 Fitting key B 5x5x19 DIN 6885 03 ° Fitting key A Bx7x100 DIN 6035
13 Hexagon head screw M 6x16 DIN 933 05 Fillister head screv 10x30 DI 912
14 Spring washer A 6 DIN 127 06 Spring vasher A 10 DIN 127
15 o ) Radial sealing ring BA 15-32-7 07 Greasa nipple Ms R 1/2 "
17 o 0 ring 034 Cpd 7507 08 o! Ballows
601 Hotor flange, motor-sided , |
02 x| Hotor pinion 1-13) 5 75 Aoo2508| 616 | Molor prniory Z 26 )40
03 x| Toothed gear 266’ 7% '+? PR ~309|| 617 | Taothed gpear 253 P
04 x ! Motor pinion -16
05 x| Toothed gear ) 10;: 20" ep.
06 x ! Motor pinion 2. 22) 15
07 x| Toothed gear zu 57 TRt
08 x: Hotor pinion % Expendable parts
09 «x ; Toothed gear ) 40; 80; 120 rp"',q ‘21531H o0 Sealing parts
3 = e E e - S L O v ¢ 9 = . L
Dipl Ing. H ans 8chle b el Wnurlulborollunglapplnu und Maschinenbau Gesellschaft . %)

ELECIRIC ACIUATOR ABBE4O DEL mSH

-

Llst 01 Spare parts

Decenpar 1974

ot TR . Wien 23, Joset Banc-Gasse 4

‘ﬁ";?’""},\‘ }M‘E;‘,‘Pv‘vﬂ UG ,..n;‘ ?ﬁ

':;;i (m’&-:u,fm

Telelon (0222) 67 4569

’5" 'M':fi)i J B 1‘

.

Nga Pyt o M‘“

aa&,&.z.au..p.. A

Tolex 01/1543 masch i.

|



RN N

TN
e
ot

Aov2-521

Aoo7-527

A002:523

Aod2-524

- 525
-526
~52%
-$28
-$29
-$30
534
-532
-533
-53%
-534]
-53¢
- 439
~538
-539
-540
-S4
-S5%2
-S43
“Shy
-545
She
-54%

Part

ELECTRIC ACTUATOR AB18 BB HmS

List of spare parts

Decenbar 1974

101
02
03
05
06
07
08
09
15
16
17
20
25

201
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

301
02
07
11
12

401
02
03
08
09
10
1
12
13
14

501
02
03
04
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
1
15
17

601
02

Dasignation : Part : | Oesignation :
Case ; 606 x | Motor pinion 2-22) 1 T

x| Pinion, helical geared 07 x | Toothed gear 2.57 e
Fixture for pinion 08 x | Motor pinion za40,

Lid 09 x | Toothed gear ze40) 10380 120 ron.
Lid for terminal box Aw2-548 10 x | Motor pinion 1-34) 30:60 rpn

x| Ball bearing No. 6012 -549 11 x | Toothed gear z2e45" 7 ‘
Seager-Securing ring J 95 12 x | Hotor pinion 1-32) 160 rpn

o| Radial sealing ring BA 60-95-10 13 x| Toothed gear z-kz :

o| Packing cord 14 x | Notor pinion 2«3
Screv plug Pg 16 15 x | Toothed gear z-AB) 400 it
Screw plug Pg 21 17 Hotor acc. to norm
Fillister head screw M 6x8 DIN 84 18 Fillister head screw M B8x25

o| Gaskat for terminal box 1id respectively M 6x20 0IN 912
Output shaft (hollow shaft) 19 Fillister head scrow M 8x20 LIN 912

x| Worn wheel, single thread 20 Spring vasher A 8 respectively

x! Worm wheel, triple thread , A 6 DIN 127

x| Helical gear Aoo2<550|| Tl x | Torque-dependent switch, complate
Securing ring -557|| 821 x | Roller counter mechanism
Switching sleave 921 x | Slide-vire potentiometer
Compression spring 121 x | Mechanical position indicetor
Seeger-Securing ring A 60 1201 Terminal strip 20-pin
Seager-Securing ring A 58 1421 x | Camshaft svitch mechanisa
Shift claw, completa 2001 x | Spindle nut design "A"

Switching lever 02 ° | Flange
Seagar-Securing ring A 15 03 Threaded ring

of 0 ring No. 013 Cpd 7507 08 Threadsd pin M 5x8 DIN 915

o| 0 ring No, 017 Cpd 7507 10 Greasa ripple Ms R 1/4 ®
Handvhesl 1 x | Axial neadle bearing AXK 6085
Lid, handwheel-sided 12 x| hxial disk AS 6085
Lid 2101 Insert bush design "8"

x| Needle sleave RNA 4910 02 Flanga
Seeger«Securing ring SW 100 03 Seager-Securing ring SO 85
Hexagon head screv M 8x20 DIN 933 06 Grease nipple Ms R 1/4"

Spring washer A 8 DIN 127 2201 Clav coupling design "C"

o| Radial sealing ring BA 58-72-8 2301 Qutput shaft design "D"

o] 0 ring No. 044 Cpd 7507 02 Flange

o| 0 ring No. 046 Cpd 7507 03 Pressurs disk
Worm gear . 07 fillister haad screw M 12x30 DIN 912

x | Hollow woras, single or triple thread 08 iiexagon head screw M 16x40 DIN 933
Spring cup 09 Spring vasher A 12 DIN 127
Distanca ring 1 Seager-Sacuring ring J 45

x| Ball bearing No, 6303 C 3 12 Fitting key A 8x7x65 DIN 6885

x| Ball bearing No. 6003 2401 Cutput shaft design "DV*

x | Plate spring 16.3x35.3x2 2501 Output shaft design "DO"
Seeger-Securing ring A 17 2601 Output shaft design "E"
Seeger-Securing ring J 42 2711 Protection tube for spindle
Fitting key B 5x5x18 DIN 6885 3101 Hexagon shaft dasign "S" .

L= -

> X X

Hexagon head screw M 6x20 DIN 933
Spring wesher A 6 DIN 127

Radial sealing ring BA 35-17-8

| 0 ring Ho. 035 Cpd. 7507

Motor flange, motor-sided

Motor pinion 213 ..

Toothed gear 2-66) 5% 1,5 rom,
Hotor pinion z=16
Toothed gear 2.63

) 10; 20 rpn,

02552

% Expendable parts
o Sealing parts

Dipl.Ing. Hans Schlebel Wasseraufbareltungsspparate und Maschinenbau Gesellschalt

e Wiea 23, J

osef Beno-Gasse 4
DA
A .

Telolon (0222) 67 45 88

* Telax: 01/1643 masch  *

spthal b




- wraees a

Aooz2-564

Ado2-562

~563

ELECTRIC ACTUATOR AB18E80 DEL mSH

- List of spare parts

Decenber 1974

Designation : Part : | Oesignation :

101 Case - 606 x | Motor pinion 2-22) 15 ron

02 x| Pinton, helical gearad 07 x | Toothed gear iz« 5? P

03 leture for pinien (02-598 08 x | Hotor pinion

05 | Lid # gl s | Tacad g ooip) 40:80: 120 ron.
06 Lid for terminal box 10 x | Motor pinion -34

07 x| Ball bearing No. 6012 1 x| Toothed gear ) 30;60 rpm,

08 Sesger-Securing ring J 95 12 x | Hotor pinion 2. 32) 160 rpa

09 of Radial sealing ring BA 60- 95-10 13 x | Toothed gear za47 °

15 o] Packing cord 14 x | Motor pinion 2-36) 200 rpn

16 Screv plug Pg 16 15 x | Toothed gear zs43

1 Screv plug Pg 21 17 Hotor acc. to norm

20 Fillister head screw M 6x8 DIN 84 18 | Fillistor head scraw M 8x25

25 o| Gaskat for terminal box 1id respactively M 6x20 DIN 912

201 Output shaft (hollow shaft) .19 Fillister head screw M 8x20 PIN 912
02 x| Yora wheel, single thread 20 Spring vasher A 8 respectively

03 x| Worm wheel, triple thread , A 6 DIN 127

04  x; Helical gear - Jooz-590| T x | Torque-dependent switch, complata
05 Securing ring -5%7/|| B8z1 x [ Roller counter mechanism

06 Switching sleave 921 x | Slide-vire potentiometer

07 Compression spring 1121 x | Mechenical position indicetor

08 Seeger-Sacuring ring A 60 1201 Terainal strip 20-pin

09 Seeager-Securing ring A 58 1421 x | Cemshaft switch mechanisa

301 Shift claw, complete 2001 x | Spindle nut design "A"

02 | Switching lever 02 Flange

07 .| Seegar-Securing ring A 15 03 Threaded ring

11 of 0 ring No. 013 Cpd 7507 08 Threadsd pin M 5xB DIN 915

12 0| 0 ring No, 017 Cpd 7507 10 Grease ripple Ms R 1/4 ®

401 Handvheel 11 x | Mxial neadle bearing AXK 6085

02 Lid, handwheal-sided 12 x| Axial disk AS 6085

03 Lid 2101 Insert bush dasign "B"

08 x| Needla sleavae RHA 4910 02 Flange .

09 Seager«<Securing ring SH 100 03 Sesger-Sacuring rlng S¢ 85

10 Hexagon head screw M 8x20 DIN 933 06 Grease nipple Ms R 1/4"

1 Spring washer A 8 DIN 127 2201 Claw coupling design "C"

12 of Radial sealing ring BA 58-72-8 2301 OQutput shaft design "D"

13 0| 0 ring No. 044 Cpd 7507 02 Flangae

1% 0| 0 ring Ho., 046 Cpd 7507 03 Pressure disk

501 Horm gear 07 rillister head screw M 12x30 DIN 912
02 x| Hollow wornm, singla or triple thread 08 Hexagon head screv M 16x40 DIN 923
03 Spring cup 09 Spring vasher A 12 DIN 127

04 Distance ring 1 Seager-Sacuring ring J 45

06 xj Ball bearing No, 6303 C 3 12 Fitting key A Bx7x65 DIN 6685

07 x| Ball bearing No. 6003 2401 Cutput shaft design "DV®

08 x| Plate spring 18,3x35,3x2 2501 Output shaft design "DQ"

09 Seeger-Securing ring A 17 2601 Output shaft design "t"

10 Seeger-Securing ring J 42 271 Protection tube for spindle

12 Fitting key B 5x5x18 DIN 6885 3101 Hexagon thaft dasign "S"

13 Hexagon head screw M 6x20 DIN 933

1% Spring vasher A 6°DIN 127

15 Radial sealing ring BA 35-17-8

17 o 0 ring Mo, 035 Cpd, 7507
601 Mutnr flange, motor-sided

02 «x Hotor pinion 2«13, .

03 x' Toothed gear 1-66) 5 1,5 rom,

04 x| Motor pinion 2-16) 10: 20 _ x Expendable parts

05 x] Toothed gear z.63' ' YBR Awr552] 0 Sealing parts

i
Dlpl Ing. Hans Schlebel Wasseraulbereitungsapparate und Maschinunbau Gesellschalt - LS LR G

1

e e e iy

é?:f’f‘f“"‘}' H;fs" '5:’r“

S NS Yo

- Wien ﬂ, Josel Beno-Gasse 4

Tololon (0222) 67 4588

" Telex: mnm masch




el s ELECTRIC ACTUATOR ABBB20 DEL HnS
- L1sL 01 spare parts Decendar 1974
Fart : Designation : Part : Designation : 1
101 fase - 610 x | Motor pinion 1e 34) 30: 60
Aoo2-604] 02 x | Pinion, helical gearad- 1 x| Toothed gear ron.
03 Fixture for pinion 12 x | Motor pinion ze 32, 160 ron
05 Lid 13 x | Toothed gear 247 °
06 Lid for terminal box 14 x| Motor pinion 2= 36) 200 ron
07 x | Ball bearing No, 6010 15 x| Toothed gear ’
08 Sesger-Sacuring ring J B0 17 Motor acc, to norm
! 09 o | Radial sealing ring BA 508010 ' 18 Fillister head screw M 6x20 DIN 912
: 15 o | Packing cord 19 Fillister head screv M 6x16 DIN 912
16 Screw plug Pg 16 ' 20 Spring vasher A 6 0IN 127 !
17 Screw plug Pg 21 Aooz-629|| 121 x| Toraue-dependant svitch, complete A
; 20 Fillister head screw M 6x8 DIN 84 7007-630|| 821 x | Roller counter mechanism !
25 o ; Gasket for terminalbox 1id 921 x| Slide-vire potentiometer i
201 Output shaft (hollow shaft) 1121 x | Mechanical position indicator
. Aopz-6oz| 01 x | Worm wheel, single or triple thread 1201 Terninal strip
-6031 04 x| Helical gear . 1421 x | Camshaft switch mechanisa
| 05 Securing ring ' 2001 x | Spindle nut dasign "A"
| 06 Switching slaave 02 Flange i
‘ 07 Compression spring 03 Threaded ring
08 Seager-Securing ring A 50 08 Threaded pin ¥ 5x6 DIN 915
301 Shift claw, complete 10 Greasa nipple Ms R 1/4 *
; 02 Switching lever 11 x| Axial nesdle bearing AXK 5070
| 07 Seager-Securing ring A 12 ) 12 x| Axial disk AS 5070
i 11 o | 0 ring No, 012 Cpd, 7507 ) 2101 Insert bush design "8"
12 o | 0 ring No. 015 Cpd 7507 02 Flange
Aool-go4y| H01 Handwhaal ) 03 Seegar-Securing ring J 70
-bos 02 Lid, handwhesl-sidaed 06 Grease ripple Hs R 1/4 "
=03+ Ltid— 2201 Clav coupling design "C*
~60# 08 x | Needle sleave HK 5024 2 RS 2301 futput shaft design *0*°
-osl 09 Seager-Securing ring A 78 . 02 Flange
409 10 Hexagon head scraw M 8x18 DIN 933 03 Pressure disk ! 7
-&70] M Spring washer A 6 DIN 127 ' 07 Fillister head screw M 10x25 DIN 912 {
-&77] 13 o 0 ring No, 040 Cpd 7507 08 Hexagon head screw M 12x35 DIN 933 |'
672 1% o | 0 ring No, Ok4 Cpd 7507 09 Spring vasher A 10 DIN 127 |'
-&73| 501 Worn gear 1 Seager-Sacuring ring J 40 i
-4£7%| 02 x| Hollow worm, single or triple thread 12 Fitting key A 6x6x40 DIN 6885 f
-6751 03 Spring cup . 2401 Output shaft design "DV" |
~676 04 Distance ring 2501 Output shaft design "0O" |
677 06 x| Ball bearing No. 6302 C 3 2601 Output shaft design "" |
-6786| 01 x| Ball bearing No, 6002 271 Protection tuba for spindle '
-679] 08 x| Plate spring 16,3x31.5x1.5 3101 Hexagon shaft dasign "S" |
620 09 Seager-Securing ring A 15 5001 i Case design *thrust" I
-&24 10 Seager-Securing ring J 42 02 x! Spindle
~622 12 Fitting key B 5x5x19 DIN 6885 03 - Fitting key A Bx7x100 DIY 6835
-&z3] 1 Hexagon head screw M 6x16 DIN 933 05 Fillister head screv 10x30 0IM 912
g2y W Spring washer A 6 DIN 127 06 Spring washer A 10 DI} 127
-425[ 15 o Radial sealing ring BA 15-32-7 07 Greass nipple Ms R 1/2 "
-£2¢| 11 o 0 ring 034 Cpd 7507 08 o! Bellows
601 Motor flange, motoresided [
02 x| Motor pinion 213, .. ]
03 x| Toothed gear ze 66) % 1,5 rom, -
~#27 04 x ! Motor pinion 1-16
~£28) 05 x| Toothed gear ) 10; 20 rpn,
06 x| Motor pinion 1= 22) 15
07 x| Toothed gear 257 s
x|t e )0, Fortiit
| . ) * /]002‘631 Jl g i,
§ & ot visd .l E A Ao i ao - ,‘- i L LR -_ﬂ “ l~‘-¢
Dipl Ing. Hans 8chlebel wasseraulbereltungsapparate und Maschinanbau Gesallachat ! ' w-. s f’r
| Wien 23, Joul Bono-asse 4 Tolelon (0222) @74ses . Telox: nmw masch o




i f By

Aoo? 641

A002-647
-643

Alooz-644

-4
- 6468
- 649
-457
- 651
-652
-653
-654

| ~65¢6

458
<653
-6690
~664
662
~663
-664
| -465

-8UST

-466|

ELECTRIC ACTUATOR ABBE60 DEL HmS

List 01 spare parts Cecenber 1974
Part Designation : Part : Desxgnatlon 1 _1
101 Eas? . o Aovoz- 667 || 610 x | Hotor pinion 1 34) st 6 v,
02 x | Pinion, helical geared -668 11 x | Toothed gear
03 Fixture for pinion 12 x| Motor pinion 1-32] 160 roa
05 Lid 13 % | Toothed gear z-47 *
06 Lid for terminal box 14 x | Motor pinion 1-36} 200 ron
07 x | Ball bearing No. 6010 15 x | Toothed gear 2=43 p
08 Seegar-Securing ring J 80 . 17 Motor acc. to norm
09 o | Radial sealing ring BA 508010 18 Fillister head scrow M 6x20 DIN 912
15 o | Packing cord 19 Fillister head screw M 6x16 DIN 912
16 Screw plug Pg 16 20 Spring vasher A 6 DIN 127
17 Screw plug Pg 21 AH002-669 721 x | Torque-dependent svitch, complete
20 Fillister head screw M 6x8 DIN 84 ~£L0 821 x | Roller counter machanism
25 o | Gasket for terminalbox lid 921 x | Slide-wire potentiometer |
201 Output shaft (hollov shaft) 4121 x | Mechanical position indicztor '
02 x | ¥orm wheel, singla or triple thraad 1201 Terminal strip
0k x | Hellcal gear ) 14zt x | Camshaft switch mechanism
05 Securing ring 2001 x | Spindle nut design "A"
06 Switching sleave 02 Flange i
07 Compression spring 03 Threaded ring
08 Seagar-Sacuring ring A 50 08 Threaded pin M 5x6 DIN 915
301 Shift claw, complete 10 Grease nipple Ms R 1/4 "
02 Switching lever 11 x| Axial neadls bearing AXK 5070
07 Seagar-Securing ring A 12 12 x| Axial disk AS 5070
11 o | 0 ring No. 012 Cpd. 7507 2101 Insert bush design "B"
12 o | 0 ring No. 015 Cpd 7507 02 Flange
401 Hendvheel _ 03 Sesger-Securing ring J 70
02 Lid, handwhesl-sided 06 Groase nipple MsR 1/4 *
—03—Lid 220 Clav coupling design "C*
08 x | Needle sleave HK 5024 2 RS - 2301 utput shaft design "0""
09 Seager-Securing ring A 78 . 02 Flanga
10 Hexagon head screw M 8x18 DIN 933 03 Pressura disk |
11 Spring washer A 6 DIN 127 07 Fillister head screw M 10x25 DIN 912 !
13 o | 0 ring No, 040 Cpd 7507 08 Hexagon head screw M 12x35 DIN 933 '
1% o | 0 ring No. 044 Cpd 7507 09 Spring washer A 10 DIN 127
501 Horm goar 1" Seager-Securing ring J 40
02 x | Hollow worm, single or triple thread 12 Fitting key A 6x6x40 DIN 6885
03 Spring cup . 2401 Qutput shaft design "DV"
04 Distance ring 2501 Output shaft design "DO"
06 x | Ball bearing No. 6302 C 3 2601 Output shaft design "E" :
07 x| Ball bearing No, 6002 - 2711 Protection tube for spindle .
08 Plate spring 16.3x31,5x1.5 3101 Haxagon shaft dasign *S"
09 Seager-Securing ring A 15 4001 Case design "thrust"
10 Seeger-Securing ring J 42 02 x; Spindle
12 Fitting key B 5x5x19 DIN 6885 03 ° Fitting key A 8x7x100 DIN 0835
13 Hexagon head screw M 6x16 DIN 933 05 Fillister head screw 10x30 011 912
14 Spring washer A 6 DIN 127 06 Spring washer A 10 DIY 127 |
15 o | Radial sealing ring BA 15-32-7 07 Grease nippla MsR 1/2 "
17 o | 0 ring 034 Cpd 7507 08 o! Bellows
601 Motor flange, motor-sided
02 x| Motor pinion 2-13
03 x| Toothed gear 1-66) 5 1,5 ron.
0k x| Motor pinion 2z=16, ...
05 x| Toothed gear z-63) 10; 20 rom.
06 x| Motor pinion 1-22) 15
07 x| Toothed gear z=57 Sl
08 x ! Motor pinion 240 x Expendable parts
09 x| Toothed gear 40) 40;80; 120 ”’49026% o Sealing parts

Dipl Ing. Hane Schlebel Wasseraulbereltungsapparale und Maschinenbau Gesellschalt

Wien 23, Josel Benc-Gases 4 Tolaton (0222) 674588 . Tolen: 01/1643 masch

*s»: mmw\ R e

5._-'_« R S Pty ‘,l e
afmﬂ\n.&-{;fos‘n -l‘}&\-er:‘ g‘”ﬂf‘. Py ?n mgatgt "' ‘Jl



¢ mo—,
os VZ.J P é_g

0026 81

Aooz- 682
-£83

A002- 684

- 685

o o

M O XM X X M X X

ELECTRIC ACTUATOR ABBEBO DEL HmS

= Llst o1 spare parts

Designation :

(ase
Pinion, helical geared-

Fixture for pinion

Lid

Lid for tarminal box

Rall bearing No. 6010
Seager-Sacuring ring J 80
Radial sealing ring BA 50-80-10
Packing cord

Screw plug Pg 16

Screv plug Pg 21

Fillister head screw M 6x8 DIN 84
Gasket for terminalbox 1id

Output shaft (hollow shaft)

Worm wheel, single or triple thread
Helical gear

Securing ring

Switching sleeve

Compression spring

Seager-Sacuring ring A 50

Shift claw, complete

Switching laver

Seager-Securing ring A 12

0 ring No, 012 Cpd, 7507

0 ring No, 015 Cpd 7507

Handwheel

Lid, handvhesl-sided

Lid—

Needle sleeve HK 5024 2 RS
Seager-Securing ring A 78

Hexagon head screw M 8x18 DIN 933
Spring washer A 6 DIN 127

0 ring No, 040 Cpd 7507

0 ring No. 044 Cpd 7507

Worm gear

Hollow worm, single or triple thread
Spring cup

Distance ring

Ball bearing No. 6302 C 3

Ball bearing No. 6002

Plate spring 16.3x31.5x1.5
Seeger-Securing ring A 15
Seeger-Securing ring J 42

Fitting key B 5x5x19 DIN 6885
Hexagon head screw M 6x16 DIN 933
Spring washer A 6 DIN 127

Radial sealing ring BA 15-32-7

0 ring 034 Cpd 7507

Motor flange, motor-sided

Motor pinion 213y .

Toothed gear 2-66) 5 1,5 ron,
Motor pinion zs16
Toothed gear 2=63
Motor pinion 222
Toothed gear 1= 57
Hotor pinion
Toothed gear

) 10; 20 rpm,
) 15 rpa,

) 40;80;120 rpa,

% 40 cxaz'ilf4

Dipl Ing. Hans Schlebael

Aool- 703
-770

2201
23M
02
03
07
08
09
11
12
2501
2501
2601
2711
3101
4001
02

05
06
07
08

X
2101

03

X M X X

E

!
]

Lecember 1974

Uesignation_;-—“__r e ) '—1

Hotor pinxnn 2a3h.

Toothad gear zxbh) 20 0 DR,
Motor pinion ze32
Taothed gear 2«47
Hotor pinion z-36
Toothed gear z=h3
Motor acc. to norm
Fillister head screw M 6x20 DIN 912
Fillister head screw M 6x'6 DIN 912
Spring vasher A 6 DIN 127 .
Toraue-dependant switeh, complete
Roller counter mechanism
Slide-wire potentiomster !
Mechanical position indicator
Terninal strip

Canshaft switch mechanism
Spindle nut design "A®

Flanca i
Threaded ring

Threaded pin M 5x6 DIN 915

Grease nipple MsR 1/4 "

Axial needle bearing AXK 5070

Axial disk AS 5070

Insert bush design "B"

Flange

Seeger-Securing ring J 70

Grease nipple Hs R 1/4 "

Clav coupling design "C"

Dutput shaft design "D"°

Flange

Pressura disk

Fillister head screw M 10x25 DIN 912
Hexagon head serew N 12x35 DIN 933
Spring washer A 10 DIN 127
Seager-Securing ring J 40

Fitting key A 6x6x40 DIN 6885

Qutput shaft design "DV"

Output shaft dasign "CO"

Output shaft design "E"

Protection tube for spindle

Hexagon shaft design "S"

Case dasign "thrust"

Spindle

Fitting key A 8x7x100 DIX uBSS
Fillister head scrav 10x30 0! 912
Spring washer A 10 DIY 127

Grease nipple MsR 1/2 °

Ballovs

) 160 rpa.

) 200 rpm,

x Expendable parts
o Sealing parts

Wasseraufbereliungeapparate und Maschinenbau Gessllschall

> & -*‘mmmwmmw fii

{
Telex: 01/1643 masch |

S liapen L sty -'j:--‘:-i.‘_:
DR R

Telelon (0222) 67 45 a8

._::‘ Rb s t" )’1‘
wuuh.ﬁuAm



